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CERN, ISOLDE, Genèva, 1211, Switzerland
kowalska@cern.ch

Reiner Krücken
Technische Universität München, Physik-Department
E12, James-Franck-Str., Garching, 85748, Germany
reiner.kruecken@ph.tum.de

Karl-Ludwig Kratz
University of Mainz, Inst. f. Kernchemie, Fritz-
Strassmann-Weg 2, Mainz, D-55128, Germany
kl.kratz@uni-mainz.de

Andreas Kronenberg
Oak Ridge Associated Universities, MS 6374 / Bldg.
6008, P. O. Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6374,
USA
kronenberga@ornl.gov

Ashok Kumar
University of Kentucky, Department of Physics and
Astronomy, Lexington, KY 40506, USA
ashok@pa.uky.edu

Sherry Lamb
University of Tennessee, JIHIR, Bldg. 6008, MS 6374,
PO Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831, USA
lamb@phy.ornl.gov

Karlheinz Langanke
University of Aarhus, Institute for Physics and As-
tronomy, Ny Munkegade Bld 520, Aarhus, DK 8000,
Denmark
langanke@phys.au.dk

Mary Ruth Lay
Oak Ridge National Laboratory, Physics Department,
6000 MS 6371, PO Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831-
6371, USA
laymr@ornl.gov

Alinka Lepine-Szily
University of São Paulo, Institute of Physics, Trav-
essa R da Rua do Matão 187, São Paulo, SP 05508-
900, Brazil
alinka.lepine@dfn.if.usp.br

Ari Leppänen
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201, Gran Capità 2, Barcelona, E-08034, Spain
martinez@ieec.fcr.es

Hiroshi Masui
RIKEN, Heavy Ion Nuclear Physics Laboratory, 2-1,
Hirosawa, Wako, 351-0198, Japan
hgmasui@riken.jp

Masayuki Matsuo
Niigata University, Graduate School of Science and
Technology, Ikarashi Ninocho 8050, Niigata, 950-2181,
Japan
matsuo@nt.sc.niigata-u.ac.jp

Ken Matsuyanagi
Kyoto University, Department of Physics, Graduate
School of Science, Kitashirakawa, Kyoto, 606-8502,
Japan
ken@ruby.scphys.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Chiara Mazzocchi
University of Tennessee, Department of Physics and
Astronomy, 401 Nielsen Physics Building, Knoxville,
TN 37996, USA
mazzocch@mail.phy.ornl.gov

Ann McCoy
Oak Ridge National Laboratory, Bldg. 6000, MS-
6368, P.O. Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6368,
USA
mccoyam1@ornl.gov

Deseree Meyer
Yale University, WNSL, 272 Whitney Ave., New Haven,
CT 06520, USA
deseree.meyer@yale.edu

Nicolas Michel
Oak Ridge National Laboratory, Bldg 6025, MS-6373,
P.O. Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6373, USA
michel@mail.phy.ornl.gov

10



S. Michimasa
RIKEN, 2-1 Hirosawa, Wako, Saitama 351-0198, Japan
mitimasa@riken.jp

John Millener
Brookhaven National Laboratory, 510A, Upton, NY
11973, USA
millener@bnl.gov

Wolfgang Mittig
GANIL, B.P.55027, 14076 Caen Cedex, 14076, France
mittig@ganil.fr

Brian Moazen
Tennessee Technological University, Department of
Physics, Cookeville, TN 38505, USA
bhmoazen21@tntech.edu

Michael Momayezi
X-Ray Instrumentation Associates, 8450 Central Ave,
Newark, CA 94560, USA
Momayezi@xia.com

Tohru Motobayashi
RIKEN, 2-1 Hirosawa, Wako, Saitama 351-0198, Japan
motobaya@riken.jp

Peter Mueller
Argonne National Laboratory, 9700 S. Cass Ave, Ar-
gonne, IL 60439, USA
pmueller@anl.gov

Takashi Nakamura
Tokyo Institute of Technology, Department of Physics,
2-12-1 O-Okayama, Meguro, Tokyo 152-8551, Japan
nakamura@ap.titech.ac.jp

Takashi Nakatsukasa
University of Tsukuba, Institute of Physics, Univer-
sity of Tsukuba, Tsukuba, 305-8571, Japan
takashi@nucl.ph.tsukuba.ac.jp

Petr Navratil
LLNL, L-414, P.O. Box 808, Livermore, CA 94551,
USA
navratil1@llnl.gov

Witek Nazarewicz
University of Tennessee/ORNL, Department of Physics
and Astronomy, 401 A. Nielsen Physics, Knoxville,
TN 37996, USA
witek@utk.edu

Caroline Nesaraja
Oak Ridge National Laboratory, Bldg. 6025, MS
6354, P.O. Box 2008, Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6354,
USA
nesaraja@mail.phy.ornl.gov

Rainer Neugart
Universitaet Mainz, Institut fuer Physik, Staudinger-
weg 7, Mainz, 55099, Germany
Rainer.Neugart@uni-mainz.de

Gerda Neyens
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, Instituut voor Kern-
en Stralingsfysica, Celestijnenlaan 200 D, Leuven, B-
3001, Belgium
gerda.neyens@fys.kuleuven.ac.be

Wilfried Nörtershäuser
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